700109419

NO. 194 P. 2

REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0924

DRM PTO-1595	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Fatent and Trademark Office		
o the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	demark Office. Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereor.		
. Name of conveying party(ies): Sumika Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	2. Name and address of Name: Sumitomo Cl Address: 5-33, Kitabar Chuo-ku,	receiving party(les): nemical Company, Limited na 4-chome,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 1, 2004 		address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This document is being filed together with a property of the second s	new application			
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 10/296,234	B. Patent No.(\$) 6,660,730 6,455,696			
Additio	nal numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🔳 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	 6. Total applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deperit account m			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. <u>Marvin J. Spivak</u> Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true		
Registration Number: 24,913 Total numb	er of pages including this cover sheet: 4			
	Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required co Director of t Mail	over sheet information to: he United States Patent and Trademark (Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia, 22313	Office		
		PATENT		

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Makiko YAMAMOTO, of c/o Hosoda International Patent Office, OMM Building 5th Floor, P.O. Box 26, 1-7-31 Otemae, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-6591 Japan, state that the attached document is a true and complete translation to the best of my knowledge.

Dated this 19th day of August, 2004

Signature of Translator: <u>Makiko YAMAMOTO</u>

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0925 2

ž.

- Translation -

Certificate of Recorded Items in the Commercial Register

5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED Corporation etc. No. 1299-01-077446

.

Trade Name	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED				
Head Office	<u>5·33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka</u>				
	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	Allowed on May 1, 1990			
		Corrected on May 1, 1990			
Publication Method	Insert in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun				
Access to Information	http://www.sumitomo-chem.co.jp/kessan/	Established on May 19, 200			
concerning Balance Sheet		Registered on June 2, 2003			
Date of Incorporation	June 1, 1925				
Merger/Absorption	This company merged/absorbed Toyo Shikiso Kogyo K.K.				
#····· 2	domiciled at 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi				
		Registered on October 1, 2001			
	This company merged/absorbed Sumika Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd.				
i	domiciled at 1-21, Utajima 3-chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi				
	and Sumika Logistics Co., Ltd. domiciled at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome,				
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 1, 2004			

This is to certify that the above is part of the date available in the Register.

August 2, 2004

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Register:

Masuo KITAGAWA(seal)

Reference No. su371358 *The underlined items has been expunged from the Register

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0926

L

履歴事項一部証明書

大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号 住友化学工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 1299-01-077446

商号	住友化学工業株式会社				
本 店	大阪市中央区北浜4丁目5番33号			_	
	大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号	平成	2年	5月	1日許可
		平成	2年	5月	1日更正
公告をする方法					
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.sumitomo-c hem.co.jp/kessan/	平成1	5年	 5月1	9日設定
るために必要な事 項	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成1	5年	 6月 	2 日登記
会社成立の年月日	大正14年6月1日				
	大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号東洋色素工業		- と合ん 3 年	并 10月	1日登記
	大阪市西淀川区歌島三丁目1番21号住化ファインケム株式会社、東京都中央				
	区新川二丁目27番1号住化物流株式会社を合併 	平成1	6年	7月	1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した響面である。

平成16年 8月 2日 大阪法務局

北川



整理番号 ス371358 🛛 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 015074 FRAME: 0927

益

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

登記官
